OP \$40.00 5626190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Perlmutter		09/20/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empowering Neurologist LLC	
Street Address:	2205 Beacon Lane	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5626190	THE EMPOWERING NEUROLOGIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: swr@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri Weisbeck-Raslich
SIGNATURE:	/Sherri Weisbeck-Raslich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Perlmutter Assignment_DP signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0264 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Perlmutter ("Assignor"), an individual of the United States and located at

2205 Beacon Lane, Naples, Florida 34103 is the owner of the trademark application identified below

("the mark").

WHEREAS, Empowering Neurologist LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company

and located at 2205 Beacon Lane, Naples, Florida 34103 is desirous of acquiring the trademark

registration identified below and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and

to the mark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark. Assignor hereby

authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark Registration with the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks.

The Mark

US Registration No. 5,626,190

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

Mark: THE EMPOWERING NEUROLOGIST

David Perlmutter

By

David Perlmitter, 10

Date: September _20__, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0265